



Bid Proposal for 8TH ST UTILITY REPLACEMENT

CUSTOMER	<p>INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTIL DEPT STOCK VERO BEACH, FL 32967</p>	<p>Job 8TH ST UTILITY REPLACEMENT Bid Date: 06/16/2023 12:00 pm Bid #: 2959544</p>
CONTACT	<p>Sales Representative Debra Bancroft (M) 772-800-8851 (T) 772-466-5955 (F) 772-466-5954 Debra.Bancroft@coreandmain.com</p>	<p>Core & Main 7374 Commercial Circle Ft Pierce, FL 34951 (T) 772-466-5955</p>
NOTES		



Bid Proposal for 8TH ST UTILITY REPLACEMENT

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY UTIL DEPT
Bid Date: 06/16/2023 12:00 pm
Core & Main 2959544

Core & Main
 7374 Commercial Circle
 Ft Pierce, FL 34951
Phone: 772-466-5955
Fax: 772-466-5954

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
DUE TO CURRENT SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS, MATERIALS ARE SUBJECT TO PRICING AT TIME OF SHIPMENT. MATERIAL AVAILABILITY AND TIMELINESS OF SHIPMENTS CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. THIS TERM SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS.					
10		SANITARY FORCEMAIN			
20		ITEM 6			
30	2	452-2580-24 24X24 SS TAP SLV JCM 25.71-26.41 OD	EA	11,840.09	23,680.18
40	2	24 F6114 MJ RW TAP VLV OL L/AC W/ BEVEL GEAR	EA	27,492.55	54,985.10
50	2	461-S VALVE BOX L/LID DOM 10T, 15B, NO LID	EA	123.14	246.28
60	2	5-1/4 B&T SEWER LID W/4" SKIRT #4905 #CUL5LSHVLSK4 USA	EA	62.00	124.00
70	2	ROADWAY TRACER BOX GREEN SWR PART# RB14GTP	EA	89.00	178.00
80	2	BRZ DISC F/24" VLV	EA	22.00	44.00
90	2	24 PVC 4024 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	450.22	900.44
100	2	24 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND LESS GLAND	EA	100.74	201.48
110	2	72" CARSONITE MARKER-GREEN	EA	56.99	113.98
				SUBTOTAL	80,473.46
130		ITEM 7			
140	980	24 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' GRN PC235	FT	217.87	213,512.60
150	2	10GA COP WIRE STRND GREEN 500'	RL	325.93	651.86
160	1	2X1000' DETECTO TAPE-FM	EA	34.58	34.58
170	4	FPUA WATERPROOF WIRE CONNECTOR	EA	8.89	35.56
180	2	LUBE 1 QT F/WATER/SWR PIPE	EA	45.59	91.18
190	50	24 STAR 1124C PVC RESTRAINER C900 PIPE TO PIPE-PRC1124	EA	1,205.45	60,272.50
				SUBTOTAL	274,598.28
210		ITEM 8			
220	520	24" PVC C900 FUSIBLE DR18 GRN	FT	297.00	154,440.00
230	2	FUSION EQIP & TECH	EA	2,968.00	5,936.00
240	1	COPPERHEAD 1245G-EHS-500 #12 GREEN	EA	200.00	200.00
260	2	24 MJ 11-1/4 C153 P401 IMP	EA	3,107.56	6,215.12
270	4	24 PVC 4024 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	450.22	1,800.88
280	4	24 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND LESS GLAND	EA	100.74	402.96
290	2	3M 1404 EMS BALL MARKER-SEWER	EA	16.12	32.24
				SUBTOTAL	169,027.20
300		ITEM 9			
310	2	24 MJ 90 C153 P401 IMP	EA	4,289.38	8,578.76
320	4	24 PVC 4024 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	450.22	1,800.88
330	4	24 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND LESS GLAND	EA	100.74	402.96
340	2	3M 1404 EMS BALL MARKER-SEWER	EA	16.12	32.24
				SUBTOTAL	10,814.84



Bid Proposal for 8TH ST UTILITY REPLACEMENT

Bid #: 2959544

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
360		ITEM 10			
370	2	24 F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON L/ACC CLOW GATE VALVE, W/BEVEL GEAR	EA	27,277.56	54,555.12
380	2	461-S VALVE BOX L/LID DOM 10T, 15B, NO LID	EA	123.14	246.28
390	2	5-1/4 B&T SEWER LID W/4" SKIRT #4905 #CUL5LSHVLSK4 USA	EA	62.00	124.00
400	2	ROADWAY TRACER BOX BLUE WATER PART# RB14BTP	EA	89.04	178.08
410	2	BRZ DISC F/24" VLV	EA	22.00	44.00
420	4	24 PVC 4024 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	450.22	1,800.88
430	4	24 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND LESS GLAND	EA	100.74	402.96
440	2	72" CARSONITE MARKER-GREEN	EA	56.99	113.98
				SUBTOTAL	57,465.30
460		ITEM 11			
470		IRC ARV FOR FM			
480	1	FS333 2670-IP7 24X2IP SS SAD TRIPLE SS BAND 25.50-26.70 OD	EA	540.73	540.73
490	1	MERIT V210FP-32 2" 316SS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	168.33	168.33
500	2	2X3 316SS NIPPLE	EA	12.34	24.68
510	2	2" ARI D-025SS SEWAGE DUAL ARV STAINLESS STEEL	EA	3,798.90	7,597.80
		VAULT BY OTHERS			
				SUBTOTAL	8,331.54
540		ITEM 12			
550		RELOCATE ARV			
560	1	FS333 2670-IP7 24X2IP SS SAD TRIPLE SS BAND 25.50-26.70 OD	EA	540.73	540.73
570	1	MERIT V210FP-32 2" 316SS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	168.33	168.33
580	2	2X3 316SS NIPPLE	EA	12.34	24.68
590		VAULT BY OTHERS			
				SUBTOTAL	733.74
610		ITEM 13			
620	2	24 STAR 1124C PVC RESTRAINER C900 PIPE TO PIPE-PRC1124	EA	1,205.45	2,410.90
630	2	24 PVC 4024 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	450.22	900.44
640	2	24 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND LESS GLAND	EA	100.74	201.48
650	2	24 MJ CAP C153 P401 IMP	EA	2,181.82	4,363.64
660		LINESTOP BY OTHERS			
670	4	24 MJ 22-1/2 C153 P401 IMP	EA	3,105.17	12,420.68
680	4	24 PVC 4024 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	450.22	1,800.88
690	4	24 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND LESS GLAND	EA	100.74	402.96
				SUBTOTAL	22,500.98
710		WATERMAIN			
720		ITEM 15			
730	1680	8 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20' BLU PC235	FT	27.31	45,880.80
740	4	10GA COP WIRE STRND BLUE 500' PRICE PER ROLL	RL	325.93	1,303.72
750	2	2X1000' DET TAPE WATER	EA	34.58	69.16
760	8	FPUA WATERPROOF WIRE CONNECTOR	EA	8.89	71.12
770	3	LUBE 1 QT F/WATER/SWR PIPE	EA	45.59	136.77
780	22	8 STAR 1108C PVC RESTRAINER C900/DI PIPE TO PIPE-PRC1108	EA	106.19	2,336.18
		IMP			
				SUBTOTAL	49,797.75
800		ITEM 16			



Bid Proposal for 8TH ST UTILITY REPLACEMENT

Bid #: 2959544

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
810		8X8 WET TAP			
820	1	FTSS-930-8 8X8 SS TAP SLV SS FLG 9.05-9.30 OD	EA	1,300.93	1,300.93
830	1	8 F6114 MJ RW TAP VLV OL L/ACC	EA	1,603.69	1,603.69
840	1	461-S VALVE BOX L/LID DOM 10T, 15B, NO LID	EA	123.14	123.14
850	1	ROADWAY TRACER BOX BLUE WATER PART# RB14BTP	EA	89.04	89.04
860	1	BRZ DISC F/8" VLV (VLV MARKER)	EA	22.00	22.00
870	1	8 PVC 4008 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	57.44	57.44
880	1	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND)	EA	33.35	33.35
890	1	72" CARSONITE MARKER-BLUE	EA	56.99	56.99
				SUBTOTAL	3,286.58
910		ITEM 17A			
920	3	8 MJ 90 C153 IMP	EA	185.39	556.17
930	6	8 PVC 4008 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	57.44	344.64
940	6	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND)	EA	33.35	200.10
950	3	3M 1403 EMS BALL MARKER-WATER	EA	16.12	48.36
				SUBTOTAL	1,149.27
970		ITEM 17B			
980	4	8 MJ 45 C153 IMP	EA	151.53	606.12
990	8	8 PVC 4008 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	57.44	459.52
1000	8	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND)	EA	33.35	266.80
1010	4	3M 1403 EMS BALL MARKER-WATER	EA	16.12	64.48
				SUBTOTAL	1,396.92
1030		ITEM 18			
1040	1	8 MJ TEE C153 IMP	EA	275.70	275.70
1050	3	8 PVC 4008 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	57.44	172.32
1060	3	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND)	EA	33.35	100.05
1070	3	3M 1403 EMS BALL MARKER-WATER	EA	16.12	48.36
				SUBTOTAL	596.43
1090		ITEM 19			
1100	1	8X6 MJ RED C153 IMP	EA	110.34	110.34
1110	1	8 PVC 4008 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	57.44	57.44
1120	1	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND)	EA	33.35	33.35
1130	1	3M 1403 EMS BALL MARKER-WATER	EA	16.12	16.12
1140	20	6 TJ CL50 PR350 DI PIPE 20' LENGTHS	FT	29.85	597.00
1160	2	6 3006 DI STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDP06	EA	31.04	62.08
1170	4	6 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND)	EA	29.63	118.52
1180	1	6 F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON L/ACC CLOW GATE VALVE EPOXY COATED W/STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS & NUTS	EA	773.67	773.67
1190	1	461-S VALVE BOX L/LID DOM 10T, 15B, NO LID	EA	123.14	123.14
1200	1	5-1/4 B&T WATER LID W/4" SKIRT #4905 USA	EA	62.00	62.00
1210	1	ROADWAY TRACER BOX BLUE WATER PART# RB14BTP	EA	89.04	89.04
1220	1	BRZ DISC F/6" VLV (VLV MARKER)	EA	22.00	22.00
1230	1	6X13 MJ ANCH CPLG C153 IMP	EA	209.16	209.16
1240	1	5-1/4VO MED HYD 3'6"B 6MJ LA	EA	3,177.05	3,177.05
1250	1	72" CARSONITE MARKER-BLUE	EA	56.99	56.99
				SUBTOTAL	5,507.90



Bid Proposal for 8TH ST UTILITY REPLACEMENT

Bid #: 2959544

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
1270		ITEM 20			
1280	4	8 F6100 MJ RW GV OL ON L/ACC CLOW GATE VALVE EPOXY COATED	EA	1,232.22	4,928.88
		W/STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS & NUTS			
1290	4	461-S VALVE BOX L/LID DOM 10T, 15B, NO LID	EA	123.14	492.56
1300	4	5-1/4 B&T WATER LID W/4" SKIRT #4905 USA	EA	62.00	248.00
1310	4	ROADWAY TRACER BOX BLUE WATER PART# RB14BTP	EA	89.04	356.16
1320	4	BRZ DISC F/8" VLV (VLV MARKER)	EA	22.00	88.00
1330	8	8 PVC 4008 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	57.44	459.52
1340	8	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND)	EA	33.35	266.80
1350	4	72" CARSONITE MARKER-BLUE	EA	56.99	227.96
		SUBTOTAL			7,067.88
1370		ITEM 21			
1380		2" JUMPER ASSEM L/BP			
1390	2	FS313-905-IP7 8X2IP SS SAD SGL SS BAND 8.63-9.05 OD	EA	214.87	429.74
1400	2	FB1700-7NL 2 BALLCORP MIPXFIP NO LEAD	EA	236.27	472.54
1410	2	C84-77-G-NL 2 CPLG MIPXGJCTS NO LEAD	EA	73.88	147.76
1420	2	#55 2 SS INSERT F/CTS PE	EA	2.22	4.44
1430	2	2 PVC S80 MALE ADPT MIPTXH 836-020	EA	13.88	27.76
1440	2	2 BRASS SQ HD CORED PLUG NL(I) NO LEAD	EA	14.34	28.68
		SUBTOTAL			1,110.92
1460		ITEM 22			
1470		IRC WATER SAMPLE POINT			
1480	3	FS313-905-IP4 8X1IP SS SAD SGL SS BAND 8.63-9.05 OD	EA	125.00	375.00
1490	3	FB1100-4GNL 1 BALLCORP MIPXGJ CTS	EA	67.36	202.08
1500	6	#52 1 SS INSERT F/CTS PE	EA	1.76	10.56
1510	100	1X100' CTS MUNICIPEX PIPE 200 PSI #261076-100 100' ROLLS	FT	1.66	166.00
1530	3	B41-344WGNL 1 BALL CURB GJXFIP T (CTS) W/LW (NO LEAD)	EA	96.77	290.31
		SUBTOTAL			1,043.95
1550		ITEM 23			
1560	2	8 MJ CAP C153 IMP	EA	85.57	171.14
1570	2	8 PVC 4008 STARGRIP RESTR (I) GLAND ONLY	EA	57.44	114.88
1580	2	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND)	EA	33.35	66.70
1590	2	3M 1403 EMS BALL MARKER-WATER	EA	16.12	32.24
		SUBTOTAL			384.96
		Sub Total			695,287.90
		Tax			0.00
		Total			695,287.90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN, PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID IF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER AND PRODUCTS ARE RELEASED BY CUSTOMER FOR MANUFACTURE WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTATION. CORE & MAIN LP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE PRICES TO ADDRESS FACTORS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS, TARIFFS, TRANSPORTATION, FUEL AND RAW MATERIAL COSTS. DELIVERY WILL COMMENCE BASED UPON MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO PRICE INCREASES AND/OR APPLICABLE STORAGE FEES. THIS BID PROPOSAL IS CONTINGENT UPON BUYER'S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, AS MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH CAN BE FOUND AT: <https://coreandmain.com/TandC/>